Installation &
Maintenance
M I N E R A L  I N S U L A T E D
HEATER CABLE
                                                SERGE BARIL
              HEAT TRACING SYSTEMS
CONTENTS
GENERAL INFORMATION ................................................................................................................ 3

Sheet 5 of 24
Table I
Cable Catalog Numbering System
5310 Des Laurentides Blvd.      LAVAL QC  H7K 2J8      Tel: 450-622-7587      Fax: 450-622-7869     www.baril.ca     e-mail: serge@baril.ca
HT-222-40610 Rev.3
Sheet 6 of 24
* A  752K 100 07
Special  Form A or E Cable type hot section
See 308-AS-001
Hot section
length in feet
Cold section
length in feet  Features (See Table II)
PREFIX
SUFFIX DESCRIPTION
P  Pulling Eye for "A" form only
X  Oversized cold section or special feature
 EM Mounting of hot-cold junction outside thermal insulation
(freeze protection of lines over 316°C (600°F))
 QT Factory mounting of QHT-3 Adapter (High wattage and/or
maintain temperature)
 UG UL listing tag**
 UH UL hazardous listing tag**
 FH FM hazardous listing tag**
 CH CSA hazardous listing tag**
 CHB CSA Group B hazardous listing tag**
 UM UL snow melting listing tag**
** Requires volts, amps, and watts with each cable ordered.
It is recommended that all heater cables be tagged with a discrete circuit number when they are built. This will
facilitate identification, components needed and electrical wiring during installation.
End Seal
8mm (.31") Alloy 825 or 5mm (.19") Alloy 825
Hot-to-Cold Sleeve
Protective Splint
8mm (.31") Alloy MI Power Conductor
Crimp & Epoxy Seal
305mm (12") Pigtail, 12AWG
Box Connection Fitting, 13mm (0.5")
Cold End TerminationCold SectionHot Section
Brazed Seal Brazed Seal
MI Resistance Cable
*
*Recommended torque for ferrule
Gland Nut:  40 FT. LBS. for the 21.3mm (1/2NPT)
60 FT. LBS. for the 26.7mm (3/4NPT)
Figure 2
Heater Cable Configuration
Table II
Heater Unit Forms
COLD HOT
HOTCOLD COLD
Form Diagram
A
E
Factory assembled heater cables consist of heating sections, cold section, box connector, and 305mm (12")
long insulated leads.
"E" Form "A" FormVoltage Supply
"A" Form
Figure 3
Use of "A" & "E" Form Cables in Single Trace Application
(2 Conductor Cable)
Voltage Supply
Figure 4
Use of "E" Form Cable on Multiple Trace Application
(1 Conductor Cable)
NOTE: Length of heating cable must be double the actual pipe length (double traced) to provide an electrical path.
5310 Des Laurentides Blvd.      LAVAL QC  H7K 2J8      Tel: 450-622-7587      Fax: 450-622-7869      www.baril.ca     e-mail: serge@baril.ca
HT-222-40610 Rev. 3
Sheet 7 of 24
HIGH TEMPERATURE & WATTAGE INSTALLATIONS
The cold lead and hot-cold junction have copper wire in them. This copper has to be kept below 315°C
(600°F) to prevent deterioration of the conductors. The junction and cold lead mounting is changed, based on